

BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

KS State Board of Healing Arts

In the Matter of)	
KRYSTIN J. PROVO, D.C.)	
)	
)	KSBHA Docket No. 17-HA00012
Kansas License No. 01-05533)	

JOURNAL ENTRY MODIFYING AND RATIFYING CONSENT ORDER

NOW on this 14th day of October, 2016, pursuant to the authority granted to the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts ("Board") by K.S.A. 65-2801, *et seq.*, and, in accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Administrative Procedure Act, K.S.A. 77-501, *et seq.*, the Consent Order filed on September 14, 2016, in the above-captioned matter, is hereby **MODIFIED** as follows:

- 1) Paragraph 46 shall read "for a period of at least two (2) years," replacing "for a period of at least five (5) years;"
- 2) Paragraph 60 shall read "After a period of two (2) years," replacing "After a period of five (5) years;" and
- 3) Paragraph 60 shall also read "not counted towards reducing the two (2) year timeframe," replacing "not counted towards reducing the five (5) year timeframe."

The Consent Order, as modified above, is **ACCEPTED** and **RATIFIED** by the Board. The Board shall maintain jurisdiction over this matter to issue any order(s) deemed necessary and appropriate in the circumstances.

IT IS SO ORDERED THIS 14 DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016, IN THE CITY OF TOPEKA, COUNTY OF SHAWNEE, STATE OF KANSAS.

athleen Selzler Lapper

Executive Director

Kansas State Board of Healing Arts

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that on this 15th day of 1000 day of 2016, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing JOURNAL ENTRY MODIFYING AND RATIFYING CONSENT ORDER was deposited in the United States Mail, first-class postage prepaid and addressed to:

Terri Z Austenfeld Sanders, Warren & Russell LLP 9401 Indian Creek Pkwy, Suite 1250 Overland Park, KS 66210

And a copy was delivered to:

Tracy Fredley, Associate Litigation Counsel Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson Street, Lower Level- Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Compliance Coordinator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson Street, Lower Level- Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

John Nichols Licensing Administrator Kansas Board of healing Arts 800 SW Jackson St., Lower Level- Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

And the original was filed with the office of the Executive Director.

Cathy Brown

Executive Assistant